
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:868
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
MEDICAL UNIVERSITIES
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up medical universities in various States including Orissa in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the time by which these medical universities are likely to be set up; 

(d) whether the Government also proposes to set up School of Health Sciences for research in Public Health Management with
courses in nursing and allied health sciences; and 

(e) if so, the details of the places identified for the purpose, State/ UT-wise including Orissa?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): No. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

(d): No. 

(e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

